https://www.selectspecialtyhospitals.com/locations-and-tours/ia/davenport/quad-cities/
https://www.unitypoint.org/locations/unitypoint-health---trinity-bettendorf

THE POSITION
•	MEDIC EMS founded in 1982 (the current providers 

transferring to a division/department of Scott County, 
changing their 501(c)3 designation) consists of one-
hundred thirty-three (133) paid personnel and thirty-eight 
(38) volunteers providing BLS, ALS and critical care patient 
transport.  The agency has twenty (20) ambulances and 
five (5) command/support vehicles.

•	MEDIC EMS consists of three (3) divisions:  The Paramedic 
Division (Emergency Response – around 33,000 calls